

Proclamation

WHEREAS:	Maureen Cochran devotes her time, energy and attention to her favorite small person in
	all the world - her daughter Amy; and
WHEREAS:	Maureen Cochran devotes lots of her time, energy and attention to her husband, Steve,
	and is to be commended for "putting up with him;" and
WHEREAS:	Maureen Cochran saves some attention, and energy for her favorite animal in all the
	world - her dog Cleo; and
WHEREAS:	Maureen Cochran needs to devote more time, energy and attention to her bowling league,
	wherein her average <u>nearly</u> approaches triple digits; and
WHEREAS:	Maureen Cochran lists as one of her very special friends, Senator Joe Bertram; and
WHEREAS:	Maureen Cochran has a birthday on September 29, 1989;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim September 29, 1989 to be

MAUREEN COCHRAN DAY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this twenty-ninth day of September in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty-nine, and of the State the one hundred thirty-first.

spick GOVERNOR

ban anderson Grove SECRETARY OF STATE

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

DEC 51989

Joen andread Star Secretary of State

+ 397